Stanley County Fairgrounds Stall Reservation 2024 SD 4-H Finals Rode

| ade between Stanley County Fairgrounds, herein | referred to as |
|--|--|
| herein referred to as the "Board | der." |
| Primary Phone: | |
| Secondary Phone: | |
| | |
| Email: | |
| or the duration of the event - This includes indoo staying on the grounds overnight must be stalled Number of Stalls: Total Amount Owed: \$ | |
| alling please provide below: Location, Inside, Out nited space there is no guarantee. Preference will be given to reservation | |
| | herein referred to as the "Board Primary Phone: Secondary Phone: Email: Image: Email: Or the duration of the event - This includes indoo staying on the grounds overnight must be stalled. Number of Stalls: Total Amount Owed: \$ |

Stalls are assigned on a first come first serve basis. No stalls will be reserved until payment is received in full.

Boarders/Contestants agree to:

- Accept Stall "as is"
- Provide bedding, feed, buckets, etc.
 - No straw is allowed as bedding
 - One horse per stall

All stalls must be reserved and paid for in full between June 17th and July 12th ONLY. No stall forms will be accepted until the dates list above.

Return completed form and return with check or money order (no cash please) to:

Stanley County Fairgrounds

117 E 6th Ave

Fort Pierre, SD 57532

Under South Dakota Law, equine professional is not liable for an injury to or death of a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risk of equine activities, pursuant to SDCL 42-11-1.

Stanley County Fairgrounds (605) 280-9775

Contact hours: 7am-5pm (CDT) M-F